Competition Calendar Shorttrack season 2023-2024 v8 dd 13-09-2023

wk day begin end days event city cntr cat ar e iy @l status

ko nat open nt

missing data in calendar
We do our utmost best to make this calendar as new or correction in this calendar
accurate as possible. date under discussion to be held option
provisional allotment prov
We request all organisers to inform us as quick as to be confirmed thbc
possible about new competitions or changes in the check for possible conflicting date check
calendar or of the status of a competition. postponded/waiting for new date/place postp
competition under discussion to move move
Please send us all missing information data marked replaced to a new date/place ddmmyy
in grey in this calendar to Email:
info@shorttrackonline.info checked and planned to be held okl
organisation in preparation ok2
July 2023
28 15-07-23 1 National Championships Singapore Singapore SGP nat inv
30 sat 29-07-23 05-08-23 8 Oberstdorf Shorttrack Summercamp 12th Oberstdorf GER MSABCDEFR af int open

August 2023

32 08-08-23 09-08-23 2 National Championships Indonesia Jakarte INA nat inv

33 fri 18-08-23 19-08-23 2 Desert Classic Shorttrack Kearns USA nat open
19-08-23 20-08-23 2 ISU Development Camp Celje SLO int
19-08-23 1 Short Track Carlit Open Font Romeu FRA SABCDEF af int open

35 thu 31-08-23 02-09-23 3 Asian Open Shorttrack SS Trophy Bangkok THA int open

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb -1-
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wk day

35 fri
sat

36 fri

37 fri
sat
sun

38 thu
fri
fri
sat
sat
sat
sat
sat
sat

sun

39 fri
fri
fri
sat
sat

begin

01-09-23
02-09-23

08-09-23

15-09-23
16-09-23
17-09-23

21-09-23
22-09-23
22-09-23
23-09-23
23-09-23
23-09-23
23-09-23
23-09-23
23-09-23
24-09-23

29-09-23
29-09-23
29-09-23
30-09-23
30-09-23

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

02-09-23
03-09-23

10-09-23

16-09-23
17-09-23
19-09-23

24-09-23
24-09-23
24-09-23
24-09-23
24-09-23
24-09-23

01-10-23
01-10-23
01-10-23
01-10-23
01-10-23

days
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event

September 2023

STEZ Cup - SVK Invitation Cup
National Open Championships New Zealand

Olympic Hopes

Trials National Team France
National League Norway Cup 1 - Trondheim Open
Asian Cup

Time Trials Netherlands

Time Trials Netherlands

National Championships USA-YOWG Trials
Olympic Oval Fall Challenge Regional
National Championships Netherlands
National Championships Hungary
International Invitation Cup Germany
Kaderuberprufing - Vereinswettkampf

Open Competition Guildford

Trnava Open 2023 - Slovak Cup 1

International Competition Bormio Cup

Dutch Open Invitation Cup

Olympic Hopes

Lara van Ruijven memorial

National League Norway Cup 2 - OSK Open

city

Spisska Nova Ves

Dunedin
Budapest

Font Romeu
Trondheim
Astana

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Kearns
Kearns
Leeuwarden
Budapest
Dresden
Dresden
Guildford
Trnava

Bormio
Heerenveen
Budapest
The Hague
Oslo

cntr

SVK
NZL

HUN

FRA
NOR
KAZ

NED
NED
USA
USA
NED
HUN
GER
GER
GBR
SVK

ITA
NED
HUN
NED
NOR

cat i
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int

inv

cl

ko nat open nt

SABCDEF af
MSABCD

SABCDEF

MSABCDEF-SO af

ko

SABCDEF af
MSABCDEF-SO af

int
int

int

nat
int
int

nat
nat
nat
reg
nat
nat
int

nat
int

int
int
nat
int
int

open
open

open
inv

open

inv
inv
inv

inv

inv

open
open
open

inv

open
open

cl
cl
c! [NGKEN
ok
cl ok
ok
ok
ok
ok
ok
nt ok
ok
nt ok
cl ok
ok
cl ok
nt ok
ok
cl ok
cl ok

status
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wk day

40 tu
fri
fri
sat

sun

41 sat
sat

sat
sat
sat
sat

42 fri
fri
fri
sat
sat
sat

43 fri
fri

begin

03-10-23
06-10-23
06-10-23
07-10-23
08-10-23

14-10-23
14-10-23
14-10-23
14-10-23
14-10-23
14-10-23

20-10-23
20-10-23
20-10-23
21-10-23
21-10-23
21-10-23

27-10-23
27-10-23

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

05-10-23
08-10-23
08-10-23
08-10-23

15-10-23
15-10-23
15-102023
15-10-23
15-10-23

22-10-23
22-10-23

22-10-23

29-10-23
29-10-23

days
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w

event

October 2023

Shanghai Trophy 2023

National Open Championships Australia

Danubia Series 1 - Czech Open

National League GER - Deutschland Cup 1
Regional League NED Noord-Oost 1

National League NED KNSB Cup 1
National League Norway Cup 3 - Skien Open
Alpe-Adria Trophy - Zagreb Open

Trophee du Grand Lion 9th
Skate-Tec Western Elite 1

Buffalo Short Track Championships

ISU World Cup 1
Hanse Cup International Open - Golden Sun Award

Test competition NED reg.teams

National League NED Talent Team Cup 1
International Open Autumn Tournement

Scottish Open

ISU World Cup 2
Ferenc Csizmadia Memorial Trophy

city

Shanghai
Melbourne

Benatky nad Jizero

Dresden
Leeuwarden

Dordrecht
Skien

Zagreb
Belfort
Calgary
Buffalo NY

Montreal
Rostock
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Groningen
Auchenharvie

Montreal
Budapest

cntr

CHN
AUS

CZE

GER
NED

NED
NOR

CRO
FRA
CAN
USA

CAN
GER
NED
NED
NED
GBR

CAN
HUN

cat

SABCDEF

SABCD -KTT
ABCDEF-SO

MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

MSABCDEF

KTT
MSABCDEF

MSABCDEF

af
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inv
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af
af

af
af

af
af

ko

af

af

af

int
int
int
nat
reg

nat
int
int
int
nat
reg

int
int
reg
nat
int
nat

int
int

inv
open

lim
open
open

lim
open
open
open
open

qua
open
inv
inv
open
open

qua
open

nt

cl

cl
cl

cl
cl

cl
cl
cl
cl

nt
cl
rg
TT
cl
cl

nt
cl

status

ok
ok

ok
ok
ok

ok
ok

ok
ok

ok
ok
ok
ok
ok
ok

ok
ok
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wk

44

45

46

a7

day

fri
fri
sat
sat
sat

fri
sat

fri
fri
sat
sat
sat
sat

sat
sat
sat
sat
sat
sun

begin

03-11-23
03-11-23
04-11-23
04-11-23
04-11-23

10-11-23
11-11-23

17-11-23
17-11-23
18-11-23
18-11-23
18-11-23
18-11-23

25-11-23
25-11-23
25-11-23
25-11-23
25-11-23
26-11-23
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end

05-11-23
05-11-23

12-11-23
12-11-23

19-11-23

18-11-23

19-11-23

19-11-23

26-11-23
26-11-23

days
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event

November 2023

ISU Four Continents Championships
Danubia Series 2 - Sofia Open 2023
Open Competition Guildford

Regional League NEST 1 - Saratoga Cup
Regional Competition Great Lakes 2023

Alta Valtellina Trophy 31st
National League FRA Trophee National 1

StarClass 1 (CD-1)

European Masters Challenge Cup

Open Competition Sheffield

Regional League NED West 1

National League Italy Coppa lItalia 2
National League GER - Deutschland Cup 2

ISU Junior World Cup 1

National League FRA Trophee National 2
Open Competition Solihull

National League NED KNSB Cup 2
Regional League NED West 2

Regional League Benelux Cupl

city

Laval
Sofia
Guildford
New York
Milwaukee

Bormio
Cholet

Oberstdorf
Sheffield
Sheffield
Dordrecht
Bormio
Rostock

Leeuwarden

Meudon-la-Féret

Solihull
Tilburg
The Hague
Tilburg

cntr

CAN
BUL
GBR
USA
USA

ITA
FRA

GER
GBR
GBR
NED
ITA
GER

NED
FRA
GBR
NED
NED
NED

cat

MSABCDEF

CD
M
MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

AB

SABCD
MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

af
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cl
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af

af

af

ko

af
af
af

int
int
nat

int
int

int
int
nat
nat
nat
nat

int
int
nat
nat
reg
int

inv
lim
open

openclnt
openclnt

lim
open
open
reg
open
open

inv
open
open

lim
open
open

nt
cl
cl

cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl

nt
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl

status
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ok
ok
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wk

48

49

50

51

52

day

sat
sat
sat

fri
fri
fri
sat

fri
fri

sat

sat
sun

sat

fri

begin

02-12-23
02-12-23
02-12-23

08-12-23
08-12-23
08-12-23
09-12-23

15-12-23
15-12-23
16-12-23
16-12-23
17-12-23

23-12-23

29-12-23
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end

03-12-23

10-12-23
10-12-23
10-12-23
14-12-23

17-12-23
17-12-23

17-12-23

24-12-23

30-12-23

days

e
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event

December 2023

ISU Junior World Cup 2
Regional League NED Noord-Oost 2
Regional League Benelux Cup 2

ISU Worldcup-3

Santa Claus Cup 31th

Canadian International

National Championships France Elite

ISU Worldcup-4
Danubia series 3 - Slovak Open

National League NED Top Cup 1 - YOG Trials
Alpe Adria Trophy - Serbia Open 2023
Regional League Beneluxcup 3

National Championships Germany

city

Leeuwarden
Groningen
Hasselt

Beijing
Budapest

Montreal
Vaujany

Seoul

Spisska Nova Ves

leeuwarden
Belgrade
Luxemburg

Dresden

cntr

NED
NED
BEL

CHN
HUN
CAN
FRA

KOR
SVK
NED

SRB
LUX

GER

cat

AB
MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

MSABCDEF

SABCH+KTT

MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

af
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inv
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ko
af
af

ko
af

ko
af

af
af

int
nat
int
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int
int
nat
int
int
nat
int
int

nat

nt
open
open

qua
open
open
inv
qua
lim
inv
open
open

inv

cl
cl
cl

nt
cl
nt
nt

nt
cl

cl
cl

status

ok
ok
ok

ok
ok

ok

ok
ok

ok
ok

ok
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wk day

sat

2 fri
fri
sat

sun
sat

3 fri
fri
sat
sat
sat
sun
sun

4  Ari
fri
sat

begin

05-01-24
06-01-24

12-01-24
12-01-24
13-01-24
14-01-24
13-01-24

19-01-24
19-01-24
20-01-24
20-01-24
20-01-24
21-01-24
21-01-24

26-01-24
26-01-24
27-01-24

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

07-01-24
07-01-24

14-01-24
14-01-24

14-01-24
21-01-24
02-02-24

21-01-24

28-01-24
28-01-24
28-01-24

days
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w

event

January 2024

Pannonia Open
National Championships Great Britain

Winter World Masters Games
ISU European Championships
National League NED Top Cup 2 - WJC Trials

National League NED Top Cup 2 - WJC Trials
National League FRA Trophee National 3

Jasz Cup 8th

Winter Youth Olympic Games

National League NED KNSB Cup 3

Open Competition Guildford

National League GER - Deutschland Cup 3
Regional League NED Noord-Oost 3
Regional League NED West 3

National league Canada Cup 1
International Open Shorttrack competition

city

Budapest
Nottingham

Bormio
Gdansk
Heerenveen

Leeuwarden
Orleans

Jaszbereny
Gangwon
Leiden
Guildford
Dresden
Heerenveen
Utrecht

Sherbrooke
?

cntr

HUN
GBR

ITA
POL
NED

NED
FRA

HUN
KOR
NED
GBR
GER
NED
NED

CAN
?

cat

MSABCDEF

M

SABC+KTT
SABC+KTT

MSABCDEF

SABCD+KTT

MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

af
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int

inv

cl

ko nat open nt

af

ko

af
ko

af
af
af

af

int
nat

int
nat
nat
int

int
int
nat
nat
nat
reg
reg

nat
int

open
inv

open
inv
inv
inv

open

open
inv
lim
open
open
open
open

open
open

status
cl ok
ok
cl ok
nt ok
ok
ok
cl ok
cl ok
nt ok
cl ok
cl ok
cl ok
cl ok
cl ok
cl
cl option
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wk day

sat
sat

sat
sun

fri

6 fri
sat

sat
sun

sat
sat

8 thu
sat
sat

begin

02-02-24
03-02-24
03-02-24
03-02-24
04-02-24

09-02-24
09-02-24
10-02-24
10-02-24
11-02-24

16-02-24
17-02-24
09-12-23

22-02-24
24-02-24
24-02-24
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end

04-02-24

04-02-24

04-02-24

11-02-24

11-02-24

11-02-24

18-02-24

18-02-24

10-12-23

25-02-24

25-02-24

days
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event

February 2024

StarClass 2 (CD-2)
Test Competition NED Regional teams

National League Norway Cup 4 - Holmestrand Open

Skate-Tec Western 3
Regional League NED West 4

Danubia series 4 - Sanok Open

ISU Worldcup-5

Regional League Benelux Cup 4

Alpe Adria Trophy - Sarajevo Open 2024
Regional League NED Noord-Oost Final

ISU Worldcup-6
ISU Junior World Cup 3
National League FRA Trophee National 4

ISU World Junior Championships
Mini Speculaas Cup Recreational
Speculaas Cup - Golden Sun Award

city

Nijmegen
Heerenveen

Holmestrand
Calgary
Alkmaar

Sanok
Dresden
Deurne
Sarajevo
Leeuwarden

Gdansk
?

Reims

Gdansk
Hasselt
Hasselt

cntr

NED
NED

NOR

CAN
NED

POL
GER
BEL
BIH
NED

POL

FRA

POL

BEL
BEL

cat

CD

MSABCDEF

MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

AB

AB
DEF
MSABCDEF

af
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int

inv

cl

ko nat open nt

af

af

af

af
ko
af
af
af

ko
ko

ko
af
af

int
nat
int
int
reg

int
int
reg
int
reg

int
int
nat
int
int
int

lim
inv
open
open
open

open
inv
open
open
open

inv

inv
open

inv
open
open

cl
rt

cl

cl
cl

cl
nt
cl
cl
cl

nt
nt
cl

nt
cl
cl

status

ok

ok

ok

ok
ok
ok
ok
ok

ok
ok
ok

ok
ok
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wk day

sat
sun
sat

10 sat
sat
sat

11 fri
fri

12 fri
fri

sat

sat

sat

sat

sat

sun

13 sat
sat

begin

01-03-24
02-03-24
03-03-24
02-03-24

09-03-24
09-03-24
09-03-24

15-03-24
15-03-24

22-03-24
22-03-24
23-03-24
23-03-24
23-03-24
23-03-24
23-03-24
24-03-24

30-03-24
30-03-24
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end

03-03-24

03-03-24

10-03-24
10-03-24
10-03-24

17-03-24
17-03-24

24-03-24
24-03-24
24-03-24
24-03-24

31-03-24
31-03-24

days

N PP W

NN

w
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NN

event

March 2024

StarClass-3 (CD-3)
Open Competition Guildford
Regional League Benelux Cup Finale

National League FRA Trophee National 5

National League Norway Cup Final
National Championships Juniors NED
National Championships Juniors GER

ISU World Championships
National League Canada Cup Final

Tisza Cup

National League Canada Cup Junior Final
National Championships Belgium
National Championships Norway

National Championships Switzerland
Trophee des Villes Olympiques

Arie Ravensbergen Bokaal

Special Olympics Shorttrack

Easter Tournement 42nd - Golden Sun Award
Regional Championships lle de France

city

Pontebba
Guildford
Nijmegen

Charleville-Meziere

Trondheim
Tilburg
Rostock

Rotterdam
Quebec

Szeged
Richmond
Deurne
Lillehammer
Lausanne
Lausanne
Leiden
Alkmaar

Gent
Courbevoie

cntr

ITA
GBR
NED
FRA

NOR
NED
GER

NED
CAN

HUN
CAN
BEL
NOR
SWI
SWI
NED
NED

BEL
FRA

cat

CD

MSABCDEF

ABC

MSABCDEF

MSABCDEF

af
ko

af

af
af

af
ko
af
ko

af

af

af

v8 dd 13-09-2023

int inv cl
nat open nt

int lim cl
nat open cl
reg open cl option
int open cl
int open cl
nat inv
nat inv cl
int inv nt
nat inv cl
int open cl
nat inv cl
nat inv cl
int inv cl
int inv cl
int
int open cl
option
int open cl
reg inv cl

status

tbc

ok

ok
ok
ok

ok
ok

ok
ok
ok
ok
ok
ok
ok

ok
ok
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wk

14

15

16

17

day

fri
sat
sat
sat

sat

sat

begin

05-04-24
06-04-24
06-02-24
13-04-24
20-04-24

27-04-24

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
14-04-24
21-04-24

28-04-24

days

N W

event

April 2024
Alpe Adria Trophy Final

French Closing
International Competition - Golden Sun Award

National Championships Junior-ABCDE France

city
Celje
Lyon
?
Grenoble

cntr

SLO
FRA

FRA

cat

MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF
MSABCDEF

ABCDE

af
ko

af

af

v8 dd 13-09-2023

int inv cl
status
nat open nt

int open cl| ok
int open cl| ok
int open cl option

nat inv cl ok
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MSABCDEFR af int open cl-

04-10-24 06-10-24 Open Dutch Invitation Cup ? - int inv nt
25-10-24 27-1024  ISUWordCupl ~  Montrel  CAN ko int inv nt[ ok
01-11-24 031124 ISUWorldCup2 ~  SaltlakeCity ~ USA ko int inv nt[ ok
08-11-24 10-11-24  ISU Four Continents Championships ~ SaltlakeCity ~ USA ko int inv nt prov
06-12-24 08-12-24 ~ WordCwp3 ~ Beling  CHN ko int inv nt[ ok ]
13-12-24 15-12-24  WordCuwp4 ~ seoul  KOR ko int inv nt[ ok ]
04-01-25 05-01-25 NK Senioren NL 'NED nat

17-01-25 19-01-25 ISU European Championships Dresden GER ko int inv nt prov
07-02-25 09-02-25 World Cup 5 Tilburg 'NED ko int inv nt prov
14-02-25 16-02-25 World Cup 6 Milaan ITA ko int inv nt prov
17-02-25 02-03-25 IUS World Junior Championships Calgary CAN ko int inv nt prov
14-03-25 16-03-25 ISU World Championships Beijing CHN ko int inv nt prov

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb -10 -
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19-04-25 20-04-25 Easter Tournement 43rd Gent BEL af int open cl

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb -11 -
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wk day begin

26-09-25

10-10-25

16-10-25

23-10-25

20-11-25

27-11-25

03-01-26

16-01-26

06-02-26

26-02-26

13-03-26

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

28-09-25

12-10-25

19-10-25

26-10-25

23-11-25

30-11-25

04-01-26

18-01-26

22-02-26

01-03-26

15-03-26

days

event

2025-2026
Dutch Open Invitation Cup
ISU Four Continents Championships
ISU World Cup 1
ISU World Cup 2
ISU World Cup 3
ISU World Cup 4
NK Senioren
ISU European Championships
Olympic Winter Games
ISU World Junior Championships

ISU World Championships

-12 -

city cntr
? NED
Montreal CAN
Montreal CAN
Salt Lake City USA
Gdansk POL

Tilburg/Dordrecht | NED
? NED
Tilburg/Dordrecht | NED
Milaan/Cortina d'An ITA
Salt Lake City USA

Montreal CAN

cat

af
ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

v8 dd 13-09-2023

int

inv

cl

nat open nt

int

int

int

int

int

int

nat

int

int

int

int

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

inv

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

status

prov

ok

ok

ok

prov

prov

ok

prov

prov
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wk day begin

08-10-26

30-10-26

06-11-26

27-11-26

04-12-26

11-12-26

02-01-27

15-01-27

28-01-27

05-02-27

12-02-27

12-03-27

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb

end

10-10-26

31-10-26

08-11-26

29-11-26

06-12-26

13-12-26

03-01-27

17-01-27

31-01-27

07-02-27

14-02-27

14-03-27

event

2026-2027
Dutch Open Invitation Cup
ISU World Cup 1
World Cup 2
ISU Four Continents Championships
ISU World Cup 3
ISU World Cup 4
National Championships Netherlands
ISU European Championships
ISU World Junior Championships
ISU World Cup 5
ISU World Cup 6

ISU World Championships

-13 -

city

Beijing
Bejing
Seoul

?
Dresden
Almaty
Gdansk
?

Seoul

cntr

NED

USA

CHN

CHN

KOR

NED

GER

KAZ

POL

NED

KOR

cat

af
ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

ko

v8 dd 13-09-2023

int

nat open
int inv
int inv
int inv
int inv
int inv
nat

int inv
int inv
int inv
int inv
int inv

inv

cl
nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

status

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov

prov
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Dutch Open Invitation Cup ? int inv nt

10-02-28 12-02-28 ISU World Championships ? - ko int inv nt prov

08-02-30 24-02-23 10 Olympic Winter Games ? ? ko int inv nt

23-ST-Calendar-org-pb -14 -



